ot o 13

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . Secretary

Lawton Chiles
‘Governor

July 22, 1997

Mr. Ricardo Bodden
"Rick’s Tip Top Cleaners
677 Mason Avenue
Daytona, Florida 32117

Re: Facility No.: 1270139

Dear Mr. Bodden:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning fac111ty that you

submitted on June 2, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the reguirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

MS 5510

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/./

gfpt S , ,

/- Dotty Diltz, Chief

’ Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Ms. Sheila Schneider, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification
(keep a copy of the completed form on-site)
Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

?'Ické TP G0L ﬂleﬁﬂeﬁl

2. Site Name (For example, plafit name or nushber):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Flo G984 2(0) 834
4. Facility Location: (/7—7 las e~ 4gNE

Street Address:

County: : Zip Code:

Responsible Official.

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: Title: ,
glféiﬂcﬂﬂ‘ S odd e~ O 1) o2
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address:

City: S é}’ ps 2 County: Zip Code:go2 ) /_7

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: % ) — ‘
704 2552 €72

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Fax: ( ) -

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: :
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: _
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
RECEI V E D
N L UL
JUN 2 1997
Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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"

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase from the manufacturer, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Facility Information

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
|Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93| #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

: l(l) w/ ref. condenser

|(2) w/ carbon adsorber

|(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit
- [#) w ref. condenser

|(5) w/ carbon adsorber

|(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

I(I 0) w/ ref. condenser

f(11) wicarbon adsorber

|(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(c) No control devices are required to be installed (existing small crea source)

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased or consumed in the latest 12 months?
# gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

~~
New small area source >§ |

L1

Existing small aréa source

Existing large area source New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6725-96 :



4, What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing Jarge area source
Carbon adsorber [ OR Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | g |

New laree area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/Iir or less (298
boiler HP or less) and are fired by natural gas, propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent
sulfur.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X 1]
No such units on-site - I |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase réceipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and répair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

wL LTk K

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

|  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

I g ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant-emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

:T/SZM ., Bith 5/29/97

Signature - Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :
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. Emergency.Contact Telephone Number

8 i

GENERATOR'S COPY

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest age 1 ion in the sh as i
WASTE MANIFEST F[_,D 984 26 l 834 [[of No of Lr:)r:):r:qaut;:);dlg; :efieargﬁ:v?eas ®
‘} q{'ta’ekeglt?rﬁwiwgﬁ%;l\%fmgss 111-0392 A State Manifest Document Numberl
677 MASON STREET DAYTONA F1.- 2117
LSy R : . ,
4. Generator's Phone (904 1255-28077%" Volusia Terr: SWF
5. Transporter 1 Company Name - ' R IDNumb; C-ﬁ Stete Tra‘hsporter"s ID; . .
bl ¢ : A ( ate Jransponers W a y
MCF Systems Atlanta, Inc. ' |GG A D_ kfﬁml i\‘g 6 Q ) 5 D. Transporter's Phone - <’ *o0 >
7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number s... | E. State Transpio_rterf's ID o )
| e F. Transporter's Phone
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number G. State Facility’s ID
MCF Systems AYlantn_ Inc T e L
5353 Snapfinger Woods Drive m .Fééility,s .
Decatur, Georgia 30035 |G AD9812069095 ELI
11. US DOT Description (Including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) 12. Containere A 13.
Total
HM|. ' No. Type Quantity . .
a. RQ WASTE TETRACH[ OROE'I'HYLENE 6.1 UN1897 [l[ )
Standard Fittm : ) (DO I‘-B 10t61) D.F..
(b K Q WA‘%TE TETRACI&OROETHYLENE 6 1 UN1897 m.
NI Spln 'j L Iumbo S B D.M.
R
Alc Q WASTF TFTRACHLOROETHY[ ENE; 6 l UN1897 ]
T
° Still Bottom quutd 15 Gal ?0 Gal 2 55Gal) .- D.M.
o [KRQV ICOROETHYLENE; 6.1 __.97;|.u.-
S. B Powder/SIudge ! l; 15 Gial, , 30 C‘val B ss Gal) 0 | DM
502, T54,'.T6
1fhg‘W?Jitt‘"il‘glﬂi’tW@tﬁ”ﬁW’ﬁ?’]hﬁﬂﬂ%ﬁaﬂW&%‘?%m the trcatmemt standard-; or prohlbmon Ievuls ot‘ L DR Rule 40 CFR 268 T
(incineration), which is 0.05mg/ for spent tetrachloruel.hylene solvent wastes, and cannot be land disposed. If
undelwerabte letum lo gcnerator ln‘case of cmergency sptll contact MCF Systems:-Atlanta, Inc. at (800) 823-1240
16 GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION { hereby declare that the contents of this constgnment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified,
packed; marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condmon for transpont by highway according to applicable international and national governmenta) reguilations. -
if | am a large quantity generator, | certify that | have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity.of waste generated to the degree | have determined o be economically
practicable and that | have setected the practlcable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health
and the environment; OR, if | am a small quantity generator, | have.made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generatlon and select the best waste management method that is
available to me and that | can afford. .

_ Pnnted/Typed Name : S|gn;t:? 3 [/ Monlh Day Year
Y. Wik f/)f_D,DPJ\ c//(/ zé/ |.7II,7
;:I" 17. Tsdhspb(terp Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials ., - - .

ﬁ P }Ynted/'l;yp d Name. P } : . Slgnatl;e ( / Month Day )’ear
S e | f C 1 SE2) 7
0 B2
Ri— - D -
'IE' : Prmted/Typed Name - Slgnature ) / : Co Month, Day.. Year |t
B.:-.-' 3 ' o
119: Disctepency lndt‘c_atipn Spaqe T . '
F |
A t
[
% 20. Facmty Owner or Operator Certmcauon of recenpt of hazardous matenals cove?ed by thls manltest except as noted m ltem 19 )
T . . . fie r .
. Pnnteqfr yped Name - o e 'Signat_ure Month Day  Year
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OFINSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL 0 COMPLAIN@ X
\j RE-INSPECTION Q
/270039
AIRS TD#: DATE: ?‘A// 77 TIMEIN: ///0v __ TIME OUT: /0. ’fZ
FACILITY NAME: % 7} 702 Ceggners T LaundRy Yy
FACILITY LOCATION: 677 %‘750// e

Dﬂyﬁm%‘ 5@46#/ A, Bory

|PART I: NOTIFICATION ||

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION ' N
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A‘ Q
1. Existing small arca source . a 2. New small areca source /(
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

B. The total quanti

facility was gallons.

»

lof4

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ay anN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number 440\«:
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 10/28/96



| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

-

1.

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN
. Examining the containers for leakage? Mo 370 R4e€ ay ON

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? W aN
. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? XY aN

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN gN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

—

In Part II-A:

1.

2.

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬁf{ aN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? %Y aN aNa
Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? )XY aN ON/a
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ay %N
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? /%(Y aN
Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? F(Y aN

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

2 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



d‘

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Uy anN

Uy ON
ay ON

0y ON OnNvA
Uy anN

Uy ON

Jy ON ONA

Uy ON ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

W

N o

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair feports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? ar;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

E)Cﬂwmléz]

Maintained deviation reports? @L?V//(ZMIZ/WS

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3@1/{( aN
ay #N

DY%\I
E]YK

N
Qy oN g(N/A
Qy ON
%{ aN
Qy |

ON
ay ON JN/A

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

y

3of4

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? aY aN

Revised 10/28/96




2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

omRos

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY UN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN
/
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay N
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, / '
couplings, and valves N Muck cookers KY N
Door gaskets and seating /§ aN Stills KY N
Filter gaskets and seanng Y N Exhaust dampers ay 0N
Pumps )%Y aN Diverter valves Y aN
Solvent tanks and containers ON Cartridge filter housings [AY aN
Water separators m
Kl Bwﬂm/
Name of Responsible Official
Lovrs Ao Mestoes Yk /97
Dé‘fjr s Name (Please Print) Daté of Inspection
Inspector’s Slgnature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
TELEPHONE OPEN FAST
255-2892 7AM - 6 PM 1-DAY SERVICE
Mon. thru Sat.

TIP-TOP Cleaners and Laundry

Cleaning and Pressing on Saturdays

RICK BODDEN 677 Mason Avenue
OWNER Daytona Beach, Florida 32017

4of4

Revised 10/28/96
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: . |

; /%;f/,éz_ ﬁ%uwz( w7995
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT Ace
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT '

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALI/X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION | |
TMEINAZ /. DO __ TMEOUT__[! 4K ARSD#__| DT ) RG
TYPE OF FACILITY: D(v\ cleanino
FACILITY NAME: c217,fCS (_iID ’?‘Dw ((Cane is DATE:__J 2 /L,‘/Q:;)_
FACILITY LOCATION. __(n 72 Mason  2oiel

I ?'L/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHONE NUMBER: __ 2 58 ~ 2§95

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

|
|
|

COMMENTS:

Frod faciidy | vewy clom - wld Maucdainog
Wuﬁm@&}&@ owher — ecceliont  vecod [‘—69//\«

The Annual Compliance Centification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE$BZ( NO[:]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:_ Vs H 8 _
! ( p\r}'oximatc)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: SQQD Ia) ' VJQZ/BHL

@ ('/Pleasc Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: (—/ £ PHONE NUMBER: 5qé_35%\§§

Page of . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION-CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /2 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY @

RE-INSPECTION g

ARS ID#: JF 701257 pate:_|2[ib[1 2 TMEWN: /.00  TmMEOUT: [ 245
FACILITY NAME: Qickls Tlp T2 Q Cegroxs

|FacILITY LOCATION: o372 Hason Lend

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : l(ﬂx(, olo BoddonproNE: _AES - AELL

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al :

1. Existing small area source -] 2. New small area source }{\

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

-transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typgs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁ)’ OGN  UCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was /a2 O gallons. .

Zniths
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| PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
. Examining the containers for Jeakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy anN X\NaA

Qy ON ,ﬁf’uA

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

——

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? -

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
No - PAeims

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

condenser exceeded 45°F?

20of5
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>@Y ON ON/A
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-

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area/ soiirce also:

- e . -
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay OGN

. P
4

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? /’ ay aN anN/a

Is the temperature differential equal to orf'é}eater than 20° F? ay aN OnNa

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentraﬂon in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whxle the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration ,equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling-port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is atleast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at lgast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; an}i/downstream from no other inlet? ay aN anN/a
/
5. Equipped tranéfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenseyt{oils? ay aN OnN/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN an/a

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | ]

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Q[/DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ,ﬁ aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay DN
b. documentgtion of parg ordered to repgir leak and leak repaired w/in 2 day N 9] (’ 7/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aN ,@’{\I/A
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicabie direct reading instruments) Qy aN /rjsr/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON _XIN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' Q’(DN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Wy ON On/A
Problem corrected? gy ON /dN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ~8Y ON /MN/A
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? N X{ oN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? /@Y ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? |

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves HY UN UN/A Muck cookers Ier ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills QY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers J]Y ON ON/A
Pumps ON ON/A Diverter valves QY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings JCIY ON ON/A
Water separators ay ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) §
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) K

. Odor (noticeable perc odor) lé(
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector Q

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: . ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY UON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? , ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OnN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

S.Aa,pm WPEERY 13/)ib]G7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Iﬁspection
_ /2
(/ Inspector’s Signature Approxjn‘(ate Date of Next Inspection
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

—

FACILITY NAME: (‘(Jﬂ(azﬁc)o C B 0T PR~ DATE: /2 //C/D Z )
FACILITY LOCATION: “?tc/cg Tz '//(—)_;ﬂ C/) L xS/ PR |
6 77 Mason froenue.  Degyhne  FL 32117

Annual Reporting Period: () 2 (-~ 197 ¢ 10 1 o@ C | 199_’7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ZAYES o -
If NO, complete the followihg:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

—RECETVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: - . JAN 6 1998 .
Method used to demonstrate compliance: - Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities. ’ '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W 7 /g»/z//x,./ 22 //%{9>

It ,  Name (Please int) Signature : Date
? carda oL P,

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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4 ,300764

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /l_/
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

N

o AIRS ID#1270139

P
- RICKS TIP TOP CLEANERS
RICARDO BODDEN
' 677 MASON AVE
E DAYTONA FL - ) )
, é@
. . 5
Do NOT Remove Label
y e
D(Z,C— 3 | 19% TO ; Xg{[{’z‘?

Annual Reporting Period: _
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
i : U~o

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement &XES

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above
Exact period of non-compliance: from DeC ¢ & to J/)ffa C 9 ,7

. :..“f tc. o

y =

S0

vy S

oM

«© xo

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

Method used to demonstrate compliance
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

Method used to demonstrate compliance

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts

. ci
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ?ICG edn C. Booved QM é @/%// / /I//ﬁ?
Signature " Dafe

Name (Please Pnnt)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM IP €
&y

l/‘c.o

&l W,

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ e 3/ 1959t 1o DS, 319 K4

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. MYES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ?w 2dp C. Bopien QMM O R ol J//A/ﬁg

Name (Please Print) Signature ! Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS g
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT t.
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION Q

FACILITY NAME: fazdcs Tlp f Uteners
FACILITY LOCATION: __ o 11 $Macun Ave e
@gm i
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _&MLMPHON}:: Qo4 - A< -2TY2

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

—

N ———

|PART I: NOTIFICATION ]

(check approprate box) (
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q

AIRS ID#: 7@7“ 94| DATE%L@’[?% mEDN 0 3o e out: 1LY !.

{PART I: CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QO No notification form

(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
i 1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source /‘2(
4 dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivt
{  transter only, x < 200 gaifyr transter only, x < 200 gal/yr %75
| both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 galiyr .
| (conswucted before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 galiyr
transter only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vt transier only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vt
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyt both typgs, 140 < x < 1,300 galve
(constructed before 12/9/91) - {constructed on ar after 12/9/91)

. This is a corracs faciiity classification ay awN (2Can not derermine
If no, please check the appropriate classificaton:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The towl quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /20 _ gallons.

-
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- I
[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ||

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning (acility:
(check appropriate boxes) =

puton [P

{ 1. Storing perchloroethylene in dghdy sealed and impervious containers? @!’ﬂ]N QN/a

{2. Examining the conriners for leakage? ?N QN/A
wf a

. Closing and securing machine doors exczpt during loading/uniocading? N

Draining cartridgs fiiters in their housing or in sealed conrainers for at @/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ¢ ON QWA

w)

..J-

tn

. Maintaining salveat-to-cardon ratios and sieam pressure for carbon adsorver
beds according to the manufacturer’s specificatons? W ay on,

——— —

A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part IT-A:

——"

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or 2 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
instailed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate baxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? U{GN
2. Equipped drv-io~dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? '&’(DN awa
5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condesnser upon opening the door? E}'{ ON ON/A
4. Measured and reccrded the temperamure of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a wesklv/bi-we=kly basis? | aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the eguipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperarure of the

condenser excseded 45°F7 SZ( aN OanN/A
6. Conduczed all temperamure monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pedod and after )

verifying that the csolant had besn completely charged? 9’( aN

- ==
e —————— — —————
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outler side of the cond

er located
on dry-i0-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskly basis?

2

. Measured and recorded the washer exhiaust temperanure at the con
inlet and outlet weskly?

Ov ON ON/A

Is the temperature differ=ntial equal to or greater thaw20° F? Oy ON ON/A

L)

Measured and recorded the perc conceatration in the’exhaust suream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the magtline is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsopter? ay ON CN/A

less than 100 ppm? ay ON QWA

Is the perc concentradon equal to

N

. Assured that the sampling port opthe carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc conceatratons is at least #/duct diameters downstream of any bend, contracdon,
or expansion; is at least 2 guct diameters upsaeam from any bead, contraction,

or expansion; and downs from no other iniet? Qv ON QN/A
5. Equipped transfec Machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils Qy ON On/a
6. Routed aizflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all imes? QY ON ON/A

/ .
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I

Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? E‘{ aN

2. Mainrained roiling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detecdon inspection and repair reports for the follows

27 oN

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

ne\ﬁé%y oN aN/A

b. documentation of parts ordered 10 repair leak and leak repaired/w/in 2 davs

and parts inswalled w/in 5 days of recsipt? ay ON aQnAa

4. Maintained calibration data? ¢for eppiicabie direct reading tnsruments) oy ON QH/A

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concsatrations? . QY ON &7A
6. Maintained startup/shutdowrymalfuncion plan? (_ YY\&Y)LLELQ H[ ’\‘(DU}ZMSV) oot g( N o

7. Maintained deviation reports? 9 wide ay an @va

" Problem corrected? avy ay_afua

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' Qy ON }‘ﬁ/A

Jof5 Revised 9/15/97




[PART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS E

1. Does the responsiole official conduct a weskly (for small sources, bi-weskly) leak detection and repai
inspection? @{“ ON

. Eas the facility mainmined a leak log? U%k (\/) Cd M\éﬂ/{ @Y/ aN

3. Does the respansiole offical check the following areas for leaks?

l\)

Fose connecdoos, fimiags,

couplings, and valves Y ON OnA Muck cookers Y ON ON/A

Door gaskests and seaing Y ON Ow/A Sills Y QN Ow/aA
Filter gzskers and seating Y QN QWA Exhaust dampers Y ON QON/A
Pumps Y ON OnN/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Carridge filter housings WY ON QN/A
Water separators Y QAN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examinarion (condensed solvent on exterior surfacss) |
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

pagd
z
Qdor (notic=able perc odor) IZ/ H
a
a

Use of direcz-reading insqumentadon (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Falogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmeat: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY QN J
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay OnN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? ay ON J
d Ksprina clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for aczaracy by use of duplicate samples {calorimetric only)? ay ON

Qédﬂrbl A/ D( | RFEEH 5@/@?

lease Print) Date of Inspection

hY

_ 3]0V
Inspeor’s Signature Appraxirhate Date of Next Inspecdion
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [}~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []]

TIMEIN:__] 2 ' 30 miMEouT,_ /. 1S AIRS ID#: /270/59

TYPE OF FACILITY:___ Dy /anena

FACILITY NAME: e Tip The Cleaneqs pATE_ B)F/Y

FACILITY LOCATION: & #F  Masm Averud ’
Decvroa. & -

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬁfw%a- beddry PHONE NUMBER:_Jp4f ~ ASE-25) 2

E{ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

pe. reg4s wret ~\fsw__:o> cateroar LM «Wum
WM& hat (NOSD- /&bdw(o) 4 place. mn ZMMMM/BMWP

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ()
A

( roximate)
/ \ -
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: S@L@DLLQ_ Zﬁu@gﬁ\

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: /@ v PHONE NUMBER:: ﬁl@’]
(7 =

Page_ | of Z. Revised 10/96




Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT Ucy
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM sl

FACILITY NAME: %cf/s 7//7/ 7@4 /Z(ZCZ’A/(;/QEDAT}:: 3{/3/?;
raarrryroasmion: & /P FYIRE 0 o/ Y E
_Daytona (o FHT D207

o —

Annual Reporting Pesind: £ 274 A& % - 189f 10 (Y] < (./ 159 7

Based on each term or candidon of the Tide V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliancs with DEZ Rule
62-213.300, Florida Acminiscetive Code (FA-C.), during the pesiod caversd by this satemezt. LAY ES Uwo

-

IENQ, complers the following:

£1. Term or condition of the genesal permit that has not be=a in continucus compliance during the recorcng period siated above

Exzcr peried of non-compliance: fom o

Acdon(s) tzken 19 achieve compliancs:

Meshod used ta demionsate campiizncs:

#2. Term or condition of the gecessl permit that has not besn in continuous compiiancs during the regordng period stated above:

E. cz pesiod of non-<ompiizeee: from to

AcZon(s) tzken to achieve compliancs:

Method used to deonsware compliancs:

As the responsitle officizd, ['heredy certifV, based on information and belief formed aiter recsonable inguiry, that the statzments
made in this notification cre nze, accurcie end complete. Further, my annual cansumotion of perchicree:hviene solvent, bocad

uron purchace recz:sts. cces not exczed 2,100 gailons per yecr for dry-io dry fecilities or 1.800 gailons zer yecr for rensfer or
ccmoinadon facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ,/fdo?o'n . Poogz W/ K% 5//?

Name (Please Prnr) Signamure Date

~This form is made available to vou as an aid in order to mes your annual compiiance centificadon requirements. Itisat the
discrztion of the responsivle official 1o use this form.

Page of
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS ARMS UPDATED

¥ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT DATE / =)0
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST |

] BY %6
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCO [}

Sun, RE-INSPECTION u] I
Tine L2 :

hu, (1) |ams e 1270139 pate: ] -28-% TIMEIN: (0/0¢ __ TovE out: ) 0. 5O
Pyv | FACILITY NAME: _R:ch% Tip Top Cleaners

FACILITY LOCATION: (F 7  Mespn Ave,

pa\/ foaa Beach 4 fFL

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : RKetarhy Bodde s PHONE: 104-255-2¢43

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION | , U

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Qa
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART I CLASSIFICATION — |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) {1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small arca source %
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yT dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal’yT transfer only, x <200 gal/yr LY
both types, x < 140 galivr both types, x < 140 gal/yr o i
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) o R—
=z ™ m
o w
3. Existing large arca source Q 4. New large area source E_EI'*‘ 11
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galAyt dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galy1® & 5 =
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr L= ) <
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both ypes, 140 <x< 1,800 gallyr 33 & 1
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constiructed on or after 12/9/91) ] '§ v
A <
5. This is a correct facility classification ‘#ﬁ» anN OCan not determine -
If no, please check the appropriate classification: ,
a facility qualified for 2 general permit as number. above
a facility exceads above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was [ _ gallons. ‘

l1ofs Revised 8/11/97



[PA.RT III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

4

1
2.

v

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? \ﬁz aN ON/A
Examining the containers for leakage? . ®Y ON aON/A
Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/unloading? 7&[ anN

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contzainers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? (;6; ON ON/A
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON ﬁ.}g/A

”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

(73

W

In Part II-A:

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

2.
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust teniperature of the

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

installed prior to September 22, 1993

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been L

If classification 4 has been checkcd,-the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B Lelow). [

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ) ' 'ﬁY ON

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor ;'em_ing 5}'5161;1? | )'83{ ON ON/A
condenser upon opening the door? : _ Z‘Y N ON/A
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? _ ?Y ON

condenser exceaded 43°F? ﬁY ON OxN/A

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ES{Y aN

20f5 . ; Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing iargc or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condens ted
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines oni a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to'or greatef than 20° F? ay aN aNva
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentratjefi in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whilgfhe machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carh6én adsorber? ayYy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentratior equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ONa
4, Assured that the sampljrg port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations 4§ at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; isaf least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansionyand downstream from no other inlet? o Qy ayN awa
5. Equippef transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual !
congénser coils? ' : ay ON ONA
outed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN OwaA I
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “
Has the respousible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ : ' ﬁY an
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? . ¢¥ ON
)
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' ¢¥ anN Q@/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days X
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON ‘§§N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ! ay ON @A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? : ay ON @A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' _ gj aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? : ay ON ?L«\I/A
Problem corrected? Qy ON ZRvA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON S(N/A

30f3 Revised 8/11/97




i

 |[PART vI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS , ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? = ‘ : Y an
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? _ P-'{ oN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

" Hose connections, fittings,

couplings; and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A |
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/a
Pumps Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Y ON Qn/a
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON anv/a Cartridge filter housings @Y ON ON/A
Water separators - : Y ON ON/A |

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tﬁbes)

Halogen leak detector
1A

\Etm.oﬂm\ésjv

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? : _ ay an
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ‘ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aw
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy N

[-25 -0

Date of Inspection

Inspect r's Name

%/// M | [~ 200

Inspector’s 81 Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4of5 Revised 8/11/97
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RS LU Revised 09/15/97

- 70134 ' '
- DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT W
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: p\“d’( s T_?,o ‘IOp (leaners DATE: ["7-540
FACILITY LOCATION: 677  Musun fAve

D“)/l‘anﬂ &a;/ﬂf FD

- . e ) — (e
Annual Reporting Period: $588 qum/\/ - 1994 TO Joava [ 7 ﬁﬂ “

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ‘YES INo

s

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliancs: from to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repordng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certifv, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethvlene solvent, based

upon purchase receipis, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Prin) Sigz Date
Ricaedo ¢ B oDnes loedy O L ll) i rcrd |

*This form is made available to you as an aid in arder to meet your annual compliancs certification requirements. Itis at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. )

Page of st




.TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] = RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN: [0 00 ' TIMEOUT: 0V30 AIRSID#: 1270139

TYPE OF FACILITY: Q[; Clean (a9

FaciLiTy Name:_Rpclis 179100 Cleant/s _ DATE:_(~2§-00

FACILITY LOCATION: § 77 Ma’ir//L H/e
Oy tong Bea ch J FL _ :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Kicard) Bodlew PHONE NUMBER: 404 -2¢4 - 18§92

ﬁ\ Based on the reéults of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
Tn/ | |
I Ofn‘[//aﬂéﬁ
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESQ\ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ,h 2/0 O

(Approxlmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ an //'[& / / YN (LAY A[z/p

Please rmt)/

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: // t,/ PHONE NUMBER: ’:/i’? 9¢3~3333
, - | . Page

Revised 10/96



CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance.Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fea re
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Post:

10 AIRS ID # 1270139
RICARDO BODDEN

Sent To

700L 0320 000L 7975 8794

] ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date oTDeIivery

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 4 rs O
B Print your name and address on the reverse C. Sianature 1 t

so that we can return the card to you.
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X / M‘/ 0O Agent

or on the front if space permits. - O Addressee
o 1selivery address different from item 17 3 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 1270139

RICARDO BODDEN

RICKS TIP TOP CLEANERS o)

677 MASON AVE ' 3. gréice Type

DAYTONA FL 32117 ertified Mail  [J Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.n.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

—— emte - teban

?EIEIL DBED 0002 7975 8794

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

QN

First-Class Mail

USPS
Permit No. G-10

T
|\| \ . .

Postage & Fees Paid

. Sende@lease print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

A‘(J

, &
$eAninz03ILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM

Q
>

Re)
\

&
§
OQ)\)
,bé" Y

&N

,

& pEPT. OF ERVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Q¥ (HiAIL STATION 5510
& 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
¥ 7" TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32339-2400

‘\

p)

(YR Y
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

300764 V

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#1270139 w
" 'RICKS TIP TOP CLEANERS
'RICARDO BODDEN .
1677 MASON AVE |
'DAYTONA FL |

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273
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O THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING o
0354997 ,

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below onvyour mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT BYE; $5§.f§p

27gy
7 © =83 )
@ e
e 1) = o 2 pee)
. o = m =5y
Do NOT Remove Label o .2 o 2
o O — 2
! = N m
L % no X)—
AIRS ID # 1270139 Ty S > 8<
R]CKS TIP TOP CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT U »NL@- :
RICARDO BODDEN Org.: 37550101000 EO: =
677 MASON AVE Fund: 20-2-035001
DAYTONA FL Obj.: 002273

o ) |




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
' 412358 DEC25 281

Do NOT Remove Label
r AIRS ID # 1270139
RICKS TIP TOP CLEANERS
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
RICARDO BODDEN Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
677 MASON AVE Fund: 20-2-035001

DAYTONA FL 32117 Obj.: 002273




(cut here)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING . 2 (_"j‘f'

v SEBR t;t, -

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

: $50. o =
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 5 =5
—c
' —_
o B2
Do NOT Remove Label ¥ Gg
— T — w X
r AIRS ID # 1270139
| RICKS TIP TOP CLEANERS | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
! RICARDO BODDEN ‘ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
| 677 MASON AVE Fund: 20-2-035001
" DAYTONA FL '

J Obj.: 002273




(cut here)
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ' | e
400034

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

.-

e

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

0
£
\ .
g [ =723
Do NOT Remove Label = Cr_‘?‘.
AL
AIRS ID # 1270139 @ o <
RICKS TIP TOP CLEANERS , & o
FOR GOVERNMENT ONEAD
RICARDO BODDEN Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1 ~
677 MASON AVE Fund: 20-2-035001
DAYTONA FL Qbj.: 002273
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